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EH

STENRAS 24E836, 24E837, 24E838. 24E839, 24E840. 24F942,

24G739., 24G740 M 26A1 58
2% mumu we

=5
1 24G785 MOTOR, SaniForce; 3.5 in;
see manual 3A1211

2 DISPLACEMENT PUMP

24G747 Used on Pump Model
24G739; see page 18
24G748 Used on Pump Model
24G740; see page 20
24G746 Used on Pump Model
24E836; see page 18
24G751 Used on Pump Model
24E837; see page 22
24G752 Used on Pump Model
24E838; see page 22
24G753 Used on Pump Model
24E839; see page 20
24G749 Used on Pump Model
24E840; see page 20
24G750 Used on Pump Model
24F942; see page 20
26A158 Used on Pump Model
26A158; see page 20
16A938 COUPLER
16A947 TIE ROD, 7 in. (178 mm)

between shoulders
102216 NUT, lock, 5/8-11, sst

16G464 SHIELD, upper; includes
grommets (Ref. 21)

7 16G465 SHIELD, lower; includes
fasteners (Ref. 8) and
grommets (Ref. 21)

8 118134 SCREW, cap; M8 x 1.25, sst

=

M= BE S 166390
s BHHE U
"

18 512914 MUFFLER, polyethylene

D O A~ W

BSAHEHS 16G389
$E B B8

]

18 512914 MUFFLER, polyethylene
19 — HOSE, exhaust, 6 ft.

20 101818 CLAMP, hose

16

6

1

4
2

#

1
1
2

o

55 =se uw HE
10 24G862 FITTING, air inlet, 1/2 npt, 1

includes Ref. 23
11 16C946 FITTING, 3/4 npt

12 165053 O-RING, PTFE

13 16C306 NUT, hand

1431 16C009 RING, lift

154 280574 LABEL, warning, not shown

163 102218 CLAMP, toggle, fluid outlet;
not shown
171 GASKET, fluid outlet; not 1
shown
166130 Buna-N, used on pump
models 24E836, 24E838,
24E840, and 24F942
680454 PTFE, used on pump models
24E837 and 24E839
18F 512914 MUFFLER,; see Kits

[ L UL UL UL U §

191 — HOSE, exhaust; see Kits
20f 101818 CLAMP, hose; see Kits
21 — GROMMET,; see Kits

22 16G084 FITTING, air inlet, 1/2 npt
23 166702 O-RING, air inlet, buna-n,
included with Ref. 10
ATGRERBHNBEENIRE, HRERFH.
T AEHFEHE 24E836, 24E837 24E838, 24FE839,

24E840, 24F942 F] 25A936, XL ZEFH T RE/T T
5 24G739 Fi] 24G740.,

= A OO DN

BEZHEEH 16G628

sx BHE  uW &

5

21a* — GROMMET, air motor 1
piston rod

21b — GROMMET, air fitting 2

21c — GROMMET, tie rod 3

*ITWEM 16H925 LIRS 3 MEETBRREHE,

PEREHEHSHT 166432

£ BHHE  WH ¢

k-]

8 118134 SCREW, cap, M8 x 1.25, 4
sst

3A1835R
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122
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A\ BV BEH RS AST.

A\ EE U FEZBABLE.
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ERZEHRERES 24G747 F] 24G746

HEEERERRE 24G747 M 24G746

E ]
5

101

102*

103
104*
105*
106*
107

108
109
110

111
112*

18

B4
902980
166117

180918
166119
180238
180919

16C193
195213
195214
16C195
103462

195215
604016

e
CYLINDER, pump

GASKET, 2 1/2 in. (64 mm),
buna-n
HOUSING, packing

O-RING, buna-n
V-PACKING, buna-n
BEARING, sleeve
HOUSING, inlet valve
Model 24G747

Model 24G746
PISTON, priming
ROD, connecting

BALL, 3/4 in. (19 mm),
stainless steel
STOP, inlet valve

BEARING, priming piston

6

1
2

[ QL UL U . §

113*
114
115*

116
117
118
119*
120*
121

122
123
130

501095
604018
603778

604008
902983
169845
167972
167971
166129

16A945
620223
172687

SPRING, ball check
POPPET, inlet valve

PACKING, inlet valve,
neoprene
PIN, retaining, priming piston

ROD, displacement
PIN, retainer

O-RING

SEAL, piston, neoprene

SHIELD, drip; Model 24G746
only
PLATE, tie rod

CLAMP, 2 1/2 in. (64 mm)
TAG, Instruction, not shown

*IEEFHE 24G550 A BHEH) EE .

3A1835R



N EEREE 24G748, 24G749, 24G753, 24G750 #] 26A158

NIKFEERB S 24G748. 24G749. 24G753, 24G750
M 26A158

O  24G748,
9 24G749,
24G750
&~
*106 . O  24G753,
A’W% . @ 26A158
= S
103 - . S
i "
R / t B
o <xp
/ ‘ |
dg' ?' |
| :
|
mm!
101a — = | — 117A
|
|
|
' 119*A
E > {E’ ! H
j:: | 110 Eﬂ 110
' -t 120*
| \\{ b//
T v @*120 0 9/ 128°/1\ /3\
\ 124 S B
—_— | 119*
. > B
N
i 125 ———Q 10474\
126 ——=, 107

161580 1 19*A
EEREEE
R EGENEERACHBH .
BREVEERM4/UMNEELAET,
EEUMNBELME L,
HMABRSLME L.
REESLMEHT,

BB T
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NBEREREE 24G748, 24G749, 24G753, 24G750 #] 26A158

WMEREE RIS 24G748,
24G749 M 24G750

3E£5

101
101a
101b
101b

102*

103
104*

105*
106*
107
110

117

118

119*
120*

121

122
123

124
125

126
127
130

S84

16G481
207551

16G482
166117

180918
166119

180238
180919
167970
103462

207552

16F986
169845

167972
167971

166129

16A945
620223

169846
103869

169626
167968
172687

83

CYLINDER, pump
Model 24G748
Models 24G749
Model 24G750
GASKET, 2.5 in.
(65 mm), buna-n
HOUSING, packing
PACKING, o-ring;
buna-n
V-PACKING, buna-n
BEARING, sleeve
HOUSING, inlet valve

BALL, 3/4 in. (19 mm),
stainless steel
ROD, displacement

Models 24G748, and

24G749
Model 24G750

PIN, retaining, piston
housing
O-RING

SEAL, piston,
neoprene

SHIELD, drip; Models
24G749 and 24G750
only

PLATE, tie rod

CLAMP, 2.5 in.
(64 mm)
HOUSING, piston

BALL, bearing, 1 1/4 in.

(32 mm), stainless
steel

PIN, ball stop; straight,
headless

PIN, retaining, intake
valve

TAG, instruction, not
shown

*IEE & 24G546 F AT S5 B H o

20

£ 6

3 (=]
ﬂﬁ@gﬁﬂ? 24G753 M
26A1
35 THH HeA B
101 CYLINDER, pump 1
101b 207551 Model 24G753
101b 16G482 Model 26A158
102* 502598 GASKET, 2.5 in. 1
(65 mm) dia.; PTFE
103 180918  HOUSING, packing 1
104* 164846  PACKING, o-ring; 2
PTFE
105* 605753 U-CUP, PTFE 1
106* 605752 BEARING, sleeve; 1
PTFE
107 167970 HOUSING, inlet valve 1
110 103462  BALL, 3/4in. (19 mm), 1
stainless steel
117 ROD, displacement 1
207552  Model 24G753
16F986  Model 26A158
118 17F349  PIN, retaining, piston 1
housing
119* 551008 RETAINING RING, sst 3.
120* 605756 SPACER, PTFE 1
121 166129  SHIELD, drip; Model 1
24G753 only
122 16A945 PLATE, tie rod 1
123 620223 CLAMP, 2.5 in. 1
(64 mm)
124 605837 HOUSING, piston 1
125 103869  BALL, bearing, 1 1/4 in. 1
(32 mm), stainless
steel
126 169626  PIN, ball stop; straight, 1
headless
127 625916  PIN, retaining, intake 1
valve
128* 605754  U-CUP, piston, PTFE 1
130 172687  TAG, instruction, not 1
shown
*IEEEI & 24G547 H G5 H) B E5H o
3A1835R



N REREE 24G752 F] 24G751

NEKFEERB S 24G752 fl 24G751

24G752

)
=000

17/1\

0@-

-8

24G751

ti16160a
REEEW BB KEBR .
EEUMNEESME L,

HERSEMLMEBE,
REESZLMEAT,

B> BB P
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RBEREREE 24G752 ] 24G751

MERERRR T 24G752 NERER R T 24G751

sE5 THH WA % BE5 THH W %
101 902980 CYLINDER, pump 1 101 902980 CYLINDER, pump 1
102* 166117 GASKET, 2.5 in. 2 102* 502598 GASKET, 2.5 in. 2
(64 mm), buna-n (64 mm), PTFE
103 180918 HOUSING, packing 1 103 180918 HOUSING, packing 1
104* 166119 O-RING; buna-n 2 104* 166119 O-RING; PTFE 2
105* 178140 U-CUP, UHMWPE 1 105* 605753 U-CUP; PTFE 1
106* 623059 BEARING, sleeve 1 106* 623059 BEARING, sleeve 1
107 902979 HOUSING, inlet valve 1 107 902979 HOUSING, inlet valve 1
110 103462 BALL, 3/4in. (19 mm), 1 110 103462 BALL, 3/4 in. (19 mm), 1
stainless steel stainless steel
117 902981 ROD, displacement 1 117 902981 ROD, displacement 1
118 169845 PIN, retaining, piston 1 118 17F349 PIN, retaining, piston 1
housing housing
119* 167972 O-RING 1 119* 551008 RETAINING RING, sst 1
120 622142 SEAL, piston, UHMWPE 1 120 605756 SPACER, PTFE 1
121 166129 SHIELD, drip ! 121 166129  SHIELD, drip 1
122 ;g/;);: Zt’/:‘IAEP’ t;g‘?d o ; 122 16A945 PLATE, tie rod 1
ot (505 HOUSING p'ir;'tcfn mm) 1 123 620223 CLAMP, 2.5in. (64 mm) 2
" ] 124 605837 HOUSING, piston 1
125 103869 g’;L;’nf’;?z;;;g;egitg‘e-l ! 125 103869 BALL, bearing, 1.25in. 1
126 169626 PIN, ball stop; straight 1 (32 mm), stainless steel
headless ’ 126 169626 PIN, ball stop; straight 1
headless
129 511192 ADAPTER, ferrule ! 128* 605754 U-CUP, piston, PTFE;
130 172687 TAG, instruction, not 1 Model 24G751 only
shown 129 511192 ADAPTER, ferrule 1
_ 130 172687 TAG, instruction, not 1
* IEEEF 1 &7 24G548 H A 75 ) EEF . shown

* BB 24G549 AT EIE R EEFH
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til5637a

REMBERE

Zm Ry

—»|D| <« .
C
&) Y \ / /

—>| D |<_ ti15721a

ng =R ZEX A B c D
Ib (kg) B (BEX) | BT (EXK) | BT (EXK) | B (EX)

24E836 | 34 (15) .y . . «
246739 | 35 (16) ERSEEEM 40.1 (102) 20.6 (52) 16.0 (41) 2.5 (6.4)
24E837 |37 (17) WER , G 39.2 (100) 19.7 (50) 15.1 (38) 2.0 (5.1)
24E838 |29 (13)
24G740 |38 (17)
24E839 | 37 (17) ek, BIEKE 60.5 (154) 41.0 (104) 36.4 (92) 2.0 (5.1)
24E840 |37 (17)
24F942 -
o5a03 | 40(18) | WK, BEKE 73.0 (185) 53.5 (136) 48.9 (124) 2.0 (5.1)
2.5 R (6.3 FEK) UEERTENEERTETFNEZ K,
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MEER

tERER

miRHAES, B/FEAEST (kmh, B)

24

B omEIR R
15 30 45 60
700 35
(4.8, 48) (1.0)
A
600 . 30
(4.1, 41) \\ Al (0.85)
/7
\ ,
500 ~—17 25
(3.4, 34) //\ B. (0.71)
400 -5 '/ % 20
T — M 7
(2.8, 28) \\/& 7 (0.57)
Y 7
300 S = 15
2.1, 21) 7 L~ 0.42
”~
( c ) - (0.42)
7
/ 7| L~
200 T 10
(1.4, 14) P - o —— (0.28)
// r// ’/
7/ /‘ P
1o0 g 7 17 y
0.7, 7) Je” (0.14)
-~
0
1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0
(3.8) (7.6) (11.4) (15.1)

10 SERHNIXRINRE, fAaAMe/ a8 (F/98)

A =100 psi (0.7 MPa, 7 bar)

B =70 psi (0.5 MPa, 5 bar)

C =40 psi (0.3 MPa, 3 bar)
— = LN E

-—- - TR

’E\.";)u.ﬁ scfm (*3/%%‘*‘)

Z3
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AR B

BRBEIEESD 650 BE/ A& (4.5 kMg , 448 B )
BRAZSAOSE 100 B&/FF A (0.7 kit , 6.9 )
BURARE 60 ¥/% , 4 /% (15 Tt/ éh ) Mk E
A RIANHEKE &R 0.125 &~ (3.2 EX)

ERE B BT

REB/ME (3.8 H) 13.3

b= 6:1

R & RARE

250°F (121°C)

RAKERE (K3 5ik)

120°F (49°C)

#HAR0O 1/2 npt ( NIRLL )
RO 3/4 npt(m)
RAOXRHA
24E836 | 2.3 Y (5.8 EX ) EREEE
24E837, 24E838 | 25 &~ (6.3 EXK ) BX
24E839 M 24E840 | 1.44 < (3.6 EX ) FFO
24G739 | #EXM 23 T (5.8 EXK ) BEREE , AT 6 EY (152 F
K)EX
24GT740, 24F942, 25A936 | A= 144 K~ (36 EXK ) F O, AT 6 &Y (152 E
X)) EX
AR O 1-1/2 ®&~F ( 3.8 K ) Tri-clamp®
= S0 RY (HE25M),
B 316 THM. THEEKR. RETH. B. EX. UHMWPE, —
#5745 PTFE 3,
FERE
A I+ | 78.5 dBA
BFEEH™ | 71.6 dBA

*ET0OBE/FHIHES (048 kM, 488 ),

20 H/ MBI R, KK ISO-9614-2 NEMNREFIHE,

“HEEIRE 32 R (1X) NAHNFE,

3A1835R
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Graco Standard Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and
bearing its name to be free from defects in material and workmanship on the date of sale to the original
purchaser for use. With the exception of any special, extended, or limited warranty published by
Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or replace any part of the
equipment determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment is
installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’s written recommendations.

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any
malfunction, damage or wear caused by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion,
inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering, or substitution of non-Graco
component parts. Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the
incompatibility of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied
by Graco, or the improper design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance of structures,
accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco.

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an
authorized Graco distributor for verification of the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified,
Graco will repair or replace free of charge any defective parts. The equipment will be returned to
the original purchaser transportation prepaid. If inspection of the equipment does not disclose any
defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made at a reasonable charge, which charges may
include the costs of parts, labor, and transportation.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR
WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Graco’s sole obligation and buyer’s sole remedy for any breach of warranéy shall be as set forth above.
The buyer agrees that no other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential
damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person or property, or any other incidental or consequential
I(r)]ss()j shallfbe ialvailable. Any action for breach of warranty must be brought within two (2) years of

the date of sale.

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IN CONNECTION WITH
ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS SOLD BUT NOT MANUFACTURED
BY GRACO. These items sold, but not manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches,
hose, etc.), are subject to the warranty, if any, of their manufacturer. Graco will provide purchaser with
reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these warranties.

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting
from Graco supplying equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or
other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach of contract, breach of warranty, the negligence of
Graco, or otherwise.

Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www.graco.com.

For patent information, see www.graco.com/patents.

To place an order, contact your Graco Distributor or call to identify the nearest distributor.
Phone: 612-623-6921 or Toll Free: 1-800-328-0211 Fax: 612-378-3505

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information available at the time of publication.

Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.
BEARFMEXEZF, This manual contains Chinese. MM 3A0733

Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES ¢ P.O. BOX 1441 « MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-1441 « USA
Copyright 2014, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to 1ISO 9001.

www.graco.com
Revision R, 2021 £ 12 A
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